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State of New M exico
V.
THOMASD GOODRIDGE

CASE DETAIL

FILING DATE
05/04/2017

CASE #
D-1329-CR-201700168

CURRENT JUDGE

McDonad, Louis P. BERNALILLO District

PARTIESTO THIS CASE

PARTY TYPE PARTY DESCRIPTION PARTY #
D Defendant 1
ATTORNEY: GORENCE ROBERT J.
ATTORNEY: OLIVEROS LOUREN
P Plaintiff 1
ATTORNEY: GARROTE ANDONI

CRIMINAL CHARGE DETAIL

COUN CHARGE
PARTY T SEQ# STATUTE CHARGE CLASS DATE CIT# PLEA DISPOSITION DISP DATE
D1 1 3 30-2-1(A)(1) Second Degree Murder F2 04/22/2017 No Contest
HEARINGSFOR THISCASE
HEARING DATE HEARING TIME HEARING TYPE HEARING JUDGE COURT COURT ROOM
07/29/2019 10:00 AM SENTENCING HEARING McDonald, LouisP. BERNALILLO Sandoval County Judicia
Complex Courtroom 2033
05/02/2019 9:00 AM PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE/ McDonald, LouisP. BERNALILLO Sandoval County Judicial
PLEA HEARING Complex Courtroom 2033
04/11/2019 11:00 AM STATUS CONFERENCE McDonald, LouisP. BERNALILLO Sandoval County Judicia
Complex Courtroom 2033
01/17/2019 8:00 AM DOCKET CALL McDonald, Louis P. BERNALILLO Sandoval County Judicial
Complex Courtroom 2033
12/06/2018 8:00 AM PRE-TRIAL HEARING McDonald, LouisP. BERNALILLO Sandoval County Judicia
Complex Courtroom 2033
09/13/2018 8:00 AM PRE-TRIAL HEARING McDonald, Louis P. BERNALILLO Sandoval County Judicial
Complex Courtroom 2033
07/19/2018 8:00 AM DOCKET CALL McDonald, LouisP. BERNALILLO Sandoval County Judicia
Complex Courtroom 2033
06/21/2018 8:00 AM PRE-TRIAL HEARING McDonald, Louis P. BERNALILLO Sandoval County Judicial
Complex Courtroom 2033
04/12/2018 8:00 AM DOCKET CALL McDonald, LouisP. BERNALILLO Sandoval County Judicia
Complex Courtroom 2033
03/08/2018 8:00 AM PRE-TRIAL HEARING McDonald, Louis P. BERNALILLO Sandoval County Judicial
Complex Courtroom 2033
12/11/2017 11:00 AM PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE  McDonald, LouisP. BERNALILLO Sandoval County Judicia
Complex Courtroom 2033
11/13/2017 3:00 PM Competency Review Hearing  McDonald, LouisP. BERNALILLO Sandoval County Judicial
Complex Courtroom 2033
05/30/2017 9:00 AM ARRAIGNMENT McDonald, LouisP. BERNALILLO Sandoval County Judicia
Complex Courtroom 2033
REGISTER OF ACTIONSACTIVITY
EVENT DATE EVENT DESCRIPTION EVENT RESULT PARTY TYPE PARTY # AMOUNT
05/02/2019 NTC: Hearing (Sentencing)
Notice of Sentencing Hearing 7/29/19 10am
05/02/2019 PLEA & DISPOSITION
AGREEMENT
Plea and Disposition Agreement
04/29/2019 NTC: HEARING (PRETRIAL

COURT

PARTY NAME

GOODRIDGE THOMAS D

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
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04/29/2019

04/10/2019

04/09/2019

04/03/2019

02/28/2019

02/26/2019

01/17/2019

01/17/2019

01/17/2019

12/04/2018

10/19/2018

10/04/2018

10/01/2018

09/26/2018

09/13/2018

07/19/2018

07/18/2018

06/13/2018

06/12/2018

04/12/2018

12/11/2017

12/11/2017

CONFERENCE)

Notice of Pre-Trial Conference/Plea Hearing 5/2/19 9am
ORD: TO TRANSPORT
Transport Order from MDC to SCJC on 5/2/19

AMENDED/MODIFIED P 1
State's 2nd Supplemental Witness List

ORD: WITHDRAWAL/ D 1
SUBSTITUTION OF

COUNSEL

Order Granting Unopposed Motion to Withdraw; Victor E. Sanchez is withdrawn as counsel

MTN: TO WITHDRAW D 1
Unopposed Mation to Withdraw by Defense Counsel Victor E. Sanchez

SUPPLEMENTAL

INFORMATION

State's Supplemental Witness List

AMENDED/MODIFIED

Defendant's Amended Witness List

NTC: HEARING (JURY

TRIAL)

Notice of Jury Trial 5/6/19 9am

NTC: HEARING (PRETRIAL

CONFERENCE)

Notice of Pre-Trial Conference 4/29/19 1pm

NTC: HEARING (STATUS)

Notice of Status Conference 4/11/19 11am

ORD: STIPULATED P 1
Stipulated Order Compelling the Disclosure of Dr.Kockler's Notes from the New Mexico Behavior Health Institute regarding Thomas Goodridge
WITHDRAWAL/ ENTRY/ P 1
SUBSTITUTION OF

COUNSEL

Substitution of Counsel- Adoni Garrote, ADA for the State

ORD: WITHDRAWAL/ D 1
SUBSTITUTION OF

COUNSEL

Order of Withdrawal and Substitution of Counsel; Paul J Kennedy is allowed to withdrawal as counsel and Robert J Gorence, Louren Oliveros and Victor Sanchez of
Gorence & Oliveros PC shall be substituted as counsel of record on behalf of Defendant
WITHDRAWAL/ ENTRY/ D 1
SUBSTITUTION OF

COUNSEL

Entry of Appearance and Substitution of Counsel; Robert J Gorence, Louren Oliveros and Victor Sanchez of Gorence & Oliveros PC on behalf of Defendant
ORD: AMENDED ORDER

Amended Scheduling Order

ORD:

SCHEDULING/PRETRIAL

ORDER

Scheduling Order

ORD:

SCHEDULING/PRETRIAL

ORDER

Scheduling Order

WITNESSLIST D 1
Defendant's Witness List

MTN: MOTION P 1
Motion for Deadline (State)

ORD: ORDER

Order for Deadline

ORD:

SCHEDULING/PRETRIAL

ORDER

Scheduling Order

ORD: STIPULATED D 1
Stipulated Order Finding Defendant Competent to Proceed and Lifting Stay of Proceedings

ORD:
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10/19/2017

08/14/2017

08/04/2017

05/30/2017

05/30/2017

05/30/2017

05/30/2017

05/26/2017

05/26/2017

05/26/2017

05/26/2017

05/26/2017

05/17/2017

05/11/2017

05/11/2017

05/11/2017

05/04/2017

05/04/2017

SCHEDULING/PRETRIAL
ORDER

Scheduling Order

NTC: HEARING

Notice of Competency Review Hearing on 11/13/17 at 3pm
NTC: HEARING

Notice of Status Conference on 12/11/17 at 11am

ORD: Competency

Psychiatric/Diagnostic

Evaluation

Order for Commitment to the New Mexico Behavioral Health Ingtitute at Las Vegas for Treatment to Attain Competency to Stand Trial

NTC: NOTICE

Notice of Defense of Insanity (Defense)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE P
Certificate of Service of Notice of Defense (Defense)

ORD:

SCHEDULING/PRETRIAL

ORDER

MEMORANDUM OF

ARRAIGNMENT

WITNESSLIST P
Witness List (State)

NTC: NOTICE

Notice Regarding Interviews of State's Witness (State)

NTC: VICTIMS CRIME ACT

Notice of Applicability of Victims of Crime Act (State)

DEMAND FOR ALIBI

Demand for Notice of Intent to Claim Alibi (State)

CERTIFICATE OF

DISCLOSURE OF

INFORMATION

Certificate of Disclosure (State)

TRANSCRIPT OF

PROCEEDINGS

$500,000.00 Cash Only Bond set at Magistrate Court

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE D
Entry of Appearance (Defense) Paul J Kennedy

REQUEST

Clerk's Request

NTC: HEARING

(ARRAIGNMENT)

Notice of Arraignment on 5/30/17 at 9am

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE P
Entry of Appearance (State) Mathew Wadsworth

OPN: GRAND JURY

INDICTMENT

Grand Jury Indictment

JUDGE ASSIGNMENT HISTORY

ASSIGNMENT DATE JUDGE NAME SEQ #

05/04/2017

McDonald, Louis P. 1

ASSIGNMENT EVENT DESCRIPTION
INITIAL ASSIGNMENT
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