State of New Mexico

v.

THOMAS D GOODRIDGE

CASE DETAIL

CASE #	CURRENT JUDGE	FILING DATE	COUR	Т
D-1329-CR-201700168	McDonald Louis P	05/04/2017	RERNAL II LO District	

PARTIES TO THIS CASE

	PARTY TYPE	PARTY DESCRIPTION	PARTY#	PARTY NAME		
Ι)	Defendant	1	GOODRIDGE THOMAS D		
	ATTORNEY: GORENCE ROBERT J.					
	ATTORNEY: OLIVEROS LOUREN					
P	•	Plaintiff	1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO		
		ATTORNEY: GA	RROTE ANDONI			

CRIMINAL CHARGE DETAIL

PART	Y COU	UN SEQ#	* STATUTE	CHARGE	CLASS	CHARGE DATE	CIT#	PLEA	DISPOSITION	DISP DATE
D 1	1	3	30-2-1(A)(1)	Second Degree Murder	F2	04/22/2017		No Contest		

HEARINGS FOR THIS CASE

			OR THIS CASE		
HEARING DATE	HEARING TIME	HEARING TYPE	HEARING JUDGE	COURT	COURT ROOM
07/29/2019	10:00 AM	SENTENCING HEARING	McDonald, Louis P.	BERNALILLO	Sandoval County Judicial
					Complex Courtroom 2033
05/02/2019	9:00 AM	PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE /	McDonald, Louis P.	BERNALILLO	Sandoval County Judicial
		PLEA HEARING			Complex Courtroom 2033
04/11/2019	11:00 AM	STATUS CONFERENCE	McDonald, Louis P.	BERNALILLO	Sandoval County Judicial
					Complex Courtroom 2033
01/17/2019	8:00 AM	DOCKET CALL	McDonald, Louis P.	BERNALILLO	Sandoval County Judicial
					Complex Courtroom 2033
12/06/2018	8:00 AM	PRE-TRIAL HEARING	McDonald, Louis P.	BERNALILLO	Sandoval County Judicial
					Complex Courtroom 2033
09/13/2018	8:00 AM	PRE-TRIAL HEARING	McDonald, Louis P.	BERNALILLO	Sandoval County Judicial
					Complex Courtroom 2033
07/19/2018	8:00 AM	DOCKET CALL	McDonald, Louis P.	BERNALILLO	Sandoval County Judicial
					Complex Courtroom 2033
06/21/2018	8:00 AM	PRE-TRIAL HEARING	McDonald, Louis P.	BERNALILLO	Sandoval County Judicial
					Complex Courtroom 2033
04/12/2018	8:00 AM	DOCKET CALL	McDonald, Louis P.	BERNALILLO	Sandoval County Judicial
					Complex Courtroom 2033
03/08/2018	8:00 AM	PRE-TRIAL HEARING	McDonald, Louis P.	BERNALILLO	Sandoval County Judicial
					Complex Courtroom 2033
12/11/2017	11:00 AM	PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE	McDonald, Louis P.	BERNALILLO	Sandoval County Judicial
					Complex Courtroom 2033
11/13/2017	3:00 PM	Competency Review Hearing	McDonald, Louis P.	BERNALILLO	Sandoval County Judicial
					Complex Courtroom 2033
05/30/2017	9:00 AM	ARRAIGNMENT	McDonald, Louis P.	BERNALILLO	Sandoval County Judicial
					Complex Courtroom 2033

REGISTER OF ACTIONS ACTIVITY

EVENT DATE	EVENT DESCRIPTION	EVENT RESULT	PARTY TYPE	PARTY #	AMOUNT
05/02/2019	NTC: Hearing (Sentencing)				
	Notice of Sentencing Hearing 7/29	/19 10am			
05/02/2019	PLEA & DISPOSITION				
	AGREEMENT				
	Plea and Disposition Agreement				
04/29/2019	NTC: HEARING (PRETRIAL				

D-1329-CR-201700168 - Wednesday, June 19, 2019

	CONFERENCE)		
	Notice of Pre-Trial Conference/Plea Hearing 5/2/19 9am		
04/29/2019	ORD: TO TRANSPORT		
	Transport Order from MDC to SCJC on 5/2/19	_	
04/10/2019	AMENDED/MODIFIED State 2 and Symplemental Witness Liet	P	1
04/09/2019	State's 2nd Supplemental Witness List ORD: WITHDRAWAL/	D	1
04/07/2017	SUBSTITUTION OF	D	1
	COUNSEL		
	Order Granting Unopposed Motion to Withdraw; Victor E. Sanch	nez is withdrawn as counsel	
04/03/2019	MTN: TO WITHDRAW	D	1
02/20/2010	Unopposed Motion to Withdraw by Defense Counsel Victor E. S	anchez	
02/28/2019	SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION		
	State's Supplemental Witness List		
02/26/2019	AMENDED/MODIFIED		
	Defendant's Amended Witness List		
01/17/2019	NTC: HEARING (JURY		
	TRIAL)		
01/17/2019	Notice of Jury Trial 5/6/19 9am NTC: HEARING (PRETRIAL		
01/17/2019	CONFERENCE)		
	Notice of Pre-Trial Conference 4/29/19 1pm		
01/17/2019	NTC: HEARING (STATUS)		
	Notice of Status Conference 4/11/19 11am		
12/04/2018	ORD: STIPULATED	P	1
10/19/2018	Stipulated Order Compelling the Disclosure of Dr.Kockler's Note WITHDRAWAL/ENTRY/	es from the New Mexico Behavior P	Health Institute regarding Thomas Goodridge 1
10/19/2018	SUBSTITUTION OF	r	1
	COUNSEL		
	Substitution of Counsel- Adoni Garrote, ADA for the State		
10/04/2018	ORD: WITHDRAWAL/	D	1
	SUBSTITUTION OF		
	COUNSEL Order of Withdrawal and Substitution of Counsel: Paul I Kenned	y is allowed to withdrawel as con-	nsel and Robert J Gorence, Louren Oliveros and Victor Sanchez of
	Gorence & Oliveros PC shall be substituted as counsel of record		inser and Robert J Gorence, Louien Onveros and Victor Sanchez of
10/01/2018	WITHDRAWAL/ ENTRY/	D	1
	SUBSTITUTION OF		
	COUNSEL		
00/25/2010	Entry of Appearance and Substitution of Counsel; Robert J Gores	nce, Louren Oliveros and Victor S	anchez of Gorence & Oliveros PC on behalf of Defendant
09/26/2018	ORD: AMENDED ORDER Amended Scheduling Order		
09/13/2018	ORD:		
******	SCHEDULING/PRETRIAL		
	ORDER		
	Scheduling Order		
07/19/2018	ORD:		
	SCHEDULING/PRETRIAL ORDER		
	Scheduling Order		
07/18/2018	WITNESS LIST	D	1
	Defendant's Witness List		
06/13/2018	MTN: MOTION	P	1
0.5/10/2010	Motion for Deadline (State)		
06/12/2018	ORD: ORDER Order for Deadline		
04/12/2018	ORD:		
	SCHEDULING/PRETRIAL		
	ORDER		
	Scheduling Order		
12/11/2017	ORD: STIPULATED	D	1
12/11/2017	Stipulated Order Finding Defendant Competent to Proceed and L ORD:	nung Stay of Proceedings	
1 4/ 1 1/ 4V1 /	OND.		

D-1329-CR-201700168 - Wednesday, June 19, 2019

SCHEDULING/PRETRIAL

ORDER

Scheduling Order

10/19/2017 NTC: HEARING

Notice of Competency Review Hearing on 11/13/17 at 3pm

08/14/2017 NTC: HEARING

Notice of Status Conference on 12/11/17 at 11am

08/04/2017 ORD: Competency Psychiatric/Diagnostic

Evaluation Evaluation

Order for Commitment to the New Mexico Behavioral Health Institute at Las Vegas for Treatment to Attain Competency to Stand Trial

1

05/30/2017 NTC: NOTICE

Notice of Defense of Insanity (Defense)

05/30/2017 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE P 1

Certificate of Service of Notice of Defense (Defense)

05/30/2017 ORD:

SCHEDULING/PRETRIAL

ORDER

05/30/2017 MEMORANDUM OF ARRAIGNMENT

05/26/2017 WITNESS LIST P

Witness List (State) 05/26/2017 NTC: NOTICE

Notice Regarding Interviews of State's Witness (State)

05/26/2017 NTC: VICTIMS CRIME ACT

Notice of Applicability of Victims of Crime Act (State)

05/26/2017 DEMAND FOR ALIBI

Demand for Notice of Intent to Claim Alibi (State)

05/26/2017 CERTIFICATE OF

DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION

Certificate of Disclosure (State)

05/17/2017 TRANSCRIPT OF

PROCEEDINGS

\$500,000.00 Cash Only Bond set at Magistrate Court

05/11/2017 ENTRY OF APPEARANCE D

Entry of Appearance (Defense) Paul J Kennedy

05/11/2017 REQUEST

Clerk's Request

05/11/2017 NTC: HEARING

(ARRAIGNMENT)

Notice of Arraignment on 5/30/17 at 9am

05/04/2017 ENTRY OF APPEARANCE P

Entry of Appearance (State) Mathew Wadsworth O5/04/2017 OPN: GRAND JURY

INDICTMENT

Grand Jury Indictment

JUDGE ASSIGNMENT HISTORY

ASSIGNMENT DATE	JUDGE NAME		ASSIGNMENT EVENT DESCRIPTION
05/04/2017	McDonald, Louis P.	1	INITIAL ASSIGNMENT